Hereerr R. O’CoNOR, GOVERNOR.

12, St. Mary’s Female Seminary, in addition to appro-
priation shown on Pages 98 and 99 of the Printed
Bill, as follows:

Item No. 2. Academic Teachers (salary ad-
justments—6) .................
Item No. 3. Special Teachers (salary adjust-
ments—4) .....iiiiiiiiiina.
Item No. 5. Junior Stenographer (salary ad-
justment) .....................
Item No. 6. Housekeeper-Housemother (sal-
ary adjustment) ...............
Item No. 7. Chief Stationary Engineer (sal-
ary adjustment) ...............
Item No. 12. Head Waiter (salary adjustment)
Item No. 13. Waiters (salary adjustment—2).
Item No. 15. Gardener (salary adjustment). .
Item No. 16. Housemaid (salary adjustment).
Item No. 17. Laundry Worker (salary adjust-
ment) ...t i,
Operating Expenses necessary for upkeep of
Gymnasium ...................

Totals...ooov ittt i,

13. Morgan State College, in addition to appropria-
tion shown on Pages 86, 87 and 88 of Printed
Bill, as follows:

Item No. 35. Watchman (to provide present

rate of employee)..............
Item No. 18. Regular Instructors (to provide
present rate of employee)......
Item No. 36. Housekeeper (for new dormi-
tory) o e,
Item No.207. Printing ......................
Item No.502. Household Equipment .........

14. Maryland State School for the Deaf, in addition
to appropriation shown on Pages 85 and 96 of
the Printed Bill, as follows:

Item No. 4. Teachers (salary adjustments) .
Item No. 24. Field Worker .................
Item No.301. Food .........oovvmunnnnnnnn..
Item No. 312. Wearing Apparel ..............
Item No.502. Household Equipment .........

Totals. ..o iiieiii i e

1942

$ 350.00
250.00
60.00
50.00
60.00
36.00
50.00
36.00
25.00
25.00

1,000.00

$1,942.00

$ 780.00
500.00
600.00

500.00
500.00

$2,880.00

$2,200.00
1,000.00
300.00
150.00
400.00

$4,050.00

2021

1943

$ 550.00
400.00
60.00
50.00
60.00
36.00
50.00
36.00
25.00
25.00

1,000.00

$2,292.00

$ 780.00
500.00
600.00

500.00
500.00

$2,880.00

$2,200.00
1,000.00
300.00
150.00

$3,650.00



